

Dear Friend of the Library,

Who could forget the feeling of going to the library as a child? You'd browse the stacks, select your books, and hurry home to meet new characters, go on new adventures, and learn new things about the world. We certainly felt like kids again when the Mountville Branch Library announced it was open for unrestricted, in-person access to library materials. In case you haven't heard, you can now visit the library anytime it's convenient during open hours to browse the collection, check out materials, and pick up your hold items. The Mountville Branch Library is so much more than a place to check out books. It's a place where our community members can connect with information, ideas, and enriching experiences.

The joy of being able to reengage with the community continues today as the Friends of the Mountville Branch look forward to all the great things we have planned for the coming season and beyond. We are excited to see you all again at our annual Plant Sale (May 13 and 14), as well as the Fall Book Sale (September 16 and 17). Proceeds from our annual fundraisers provide funding for library programming, services, and materials that enrich our diverse community. Even in a community that loves its library, public funding isn't enough to provide all the important resources that residents seek. That's why the Mountville Branch Library depends on The Friends to provide support for those resources.

We're all friends of the library, every one of us who uses it. But maybe you didn't know that you can make it official. With a donation of any amount, you can become a Friend of the Mountville Branch and join a group of library lovers who support everything that makes our library special. Our members believe that a vibrant library makes a difference in the lives of our citizens. By supporting programs and resources, the Friends work to ensure that our library remains an important community center.

Please consider making a gift to the Mountville Branch. As an independent nonprofit, we rely on our old friends and encourage new friends to help us provide the extras that keep the Mountville Branch Library a vibrant destination in Lancaster County. All proceeds will benefit the Mountville Library.

With much gratitude,

Karen Denlinger

Friends of the Mountville Branch Library

P.S. Thank you for being part of what makes the Mountville Branch a special place! Your generosity is greatly needed and appreciated!

The Friends of the Mountville Branch Library is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. Your gift is tax-deductible to the full extent of the law. The official registration and financial information of the Friends of Mountville Branch Library may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

Yes, I want to support the	Mountville	Branch!						
Enclosed is my gift of:	\$500	\$250	\$100	\$75	\$50	\$25	Other \$	
Matching Fund Contribution My company will match my contribution. Many employers will match your contribution to the Friends under IRS section 503. Please enclose the Matching Gift form from your company. COMPANY NAME:								
Yes, I want to volunteer and help the Friends raise funds!					Please make checks payable to: Friends of the Mountville Branch Library Mail to: Lancaster Public Library - Mountville Branch c/o Friends Group			
Name:								
Address:								
City:	State:	Z	ip:		120 College Avenue, Suite 2			
Phone:	Email:			L	Mountville, PA 17554			